

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Committee Calendar

Municipal Services and Properties Committee

Monday, November 16, 2020 9:30 AM Virtual Meeting

This meeting will be conducted electronically; see meeting notice for public access.

691-2020 AN EMERGENCY RESOLUTION Declaring the intent to vacate a portion

of East 66th Place extending from Lexington Avenue to Quimby Avenue.

Sponsors: Basheer Jones, Kenneth Johnson, Anthony Brancatelli and By Departmental Request

Attachments: 691-2020-Int to vacate E 66

783-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE To amend Sections 1, 2, 3, 6, and 7 of

Ordinance No. 330-2019, passed April 29, 2019, relating to granting to the Northeast Ohio Regional Sewer District certain easement rights in property

at Clark Field needed for NEORSD's West 3rd Quigley / Westerly

Miscellaneous CSO Control Project.

Sponsors: Kerry McCormack, Anthony Brancatelli, Kenneth Johnson, Kevin Kelley and By

Departmental Request

Attachments: 783-2020-Amend 330-2019 to sell temporary and permanent easements to NEC

784-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Works

to enter into an amendment to the waste collection packer vehicle rental agreement, Contract No. MA 1505-ECD 2020-4, with Rush Truck Leasing, Inc. dba Rush Refuse Systems to extend the term for an additional four

months.

Sponsors: Kenneth Johnson, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

Attachments: 784-2020-Amend Reg K w Rush Truck Leasing for waste truck rental for 4 mont

812-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Works

to apply for and accept a grant from the Ohio Department of Education for the 2021 Summer Food Service Program; authorizing the purchase by requirement contract of breakfasts and lunches and of food, food products, beverages, condiments and paper products to implement the grant, for the Division of Recreation, Department of Public Works; and authorizing the

Director to contract with various non-profit organizations for the

implementation of the Program.

Sponsors: Kenneth Johnson, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

Attachments: Ord. No. 812-2020

812-2020-A-FILE - Ap & Ac Summer Food Progra

821-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Works

to enter into a license agreement with The Convention and Visitors Bureau of Greater Cleveland, Inc. dba Destination Cleveland, to use and occupy City-owned property and ongoing maintenance of a pedestrian wayfinding sign at the Lakefront Municipal Parking Lot, for an initial term of three years and automatically renewing year to year unless terminated by either party.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Kerry McCormack, Kenneth Johnson, Anthony Brancatelli, Kevin Kelley and By

Departmental Request

Attachments: Ord. No. 821-2020

823-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Works

to enter into a license agreement with the Italian-American Brotherhood Club, or its designee, to design, build, install, and maintain a statue of Rocco Domenico "Rocky" Colavito Jr. on City-owned property in Tony Brush Park, for an initial term of three years and automatically renewing

year to year unless terminated by either party.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Blaine Griffin, Kenneth Johnson, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

Attachments: Ord. No. 823-2020

825-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Directors of Public Works

and of Finance to employ one or more temporary employment agencies to provide professional services to supply temporary and seasonal personnel for the Department of Public Works and the Project Clean program and for

various other departments of the City, for a period up to one year.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Kenneth Johnson, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

Attachments: 825-2020-Prof Servs temporary seasonal workers for outsourcing - Parks; Finar

854-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the purchase by one or more

requirement contracts of recycled or virgin asphalt concrete, for the Division of Streets, Department of Public Works, for a term of one or two

years.

Sponsors: Kenneth Johnson, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

Attachments: Ord. No. 854-2020

855-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the purchase by one or more

contracts of property insurance for the First Energy Stadium for years 2021 and 2022, for the Department of Public Works, for a period up to two

years.

Sponsors: Kenneth Johnson, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

Attachments: Ord. No. 855-2020

<u>Item-156</u> Municipal Services and Properties Committee Meeting Notice for

November 16, 2020

Attachments: MS&P Committee Meeting Notice for 11-16-2020

(END)